## L1300468702

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	•	

Office Use Only



200253953422

12/04/13--01013--006 \*\*160.00

2019 DEC -4 AM IO: 58
STEALTARY OF STATE
TALL AHASSEE FLORIDA

DEC 0 5 2010

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section **Division of Corporations** STIC Enterprise LLC Name of Limited Liability Company The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Ian Clarke Name of Person Firm/Company 222 Lakeview Ave., Ste. 160-312 Address West Palm Beach, FL 33401 City/State and Zip Code mrianpclarke@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Ian Clarke Name of Person Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$160.00 Filing Fee, □\$155.00 Filing Fee & □\$125.00 Filing Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &

(additional copy is enclosed)

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

**Mailing Address** 

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liab	ility Company is:				
STIC Enterprise LLC (Must end with the	e words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address:					_
The mailing address and street	t address of the prin	cipal office of the Limited Lia	bility Co	mpan	y is:
Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:			
222 Lakeview Ave., Ste. 160-312		222 Lakeview Ave., Ste. 160-312			
West Palm Beach, FL 33401		West Palm Beach, FL 33401			
ARTICLE III - Registered A (The Limited Liability Company cannot business entity with an active Florida r	serve as its own Register registration.)	ed Agent. You must designate an individ	Signatu lual or anotl	re: ner	
The name and the Florida stre	et address of the reg	gistered agent are:	دي خط	2013	
lan Clarke			jmn() 3> 74		G217.
Name		专门	0EC -	40:00	
7535 Colony	/ Lake Drive		MASSET OF	4-	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		ر بر المار دي المار	<u> </u>	77
Boynton Beach, Florida 33436			10.1 11.5	<u> </u>	( )
	City, State	e, and Zip	4,05 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,0	I0: 58	
liability company at the plo registered agent and agree t all statutes relating to the p	ace designated in th to act in this capacit roper and complete	scept service of process for the is certificate, I hereby accept the y. I further agree to comply wi performance of my duties, and istered agent as provided for in	he appoin ith the pro ' I am fam	tment ovisio viliar v	' as ns of with

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>			Name and Address:			
	R" = Manager					
"MGF	RM" = Managin	g Member				
MGR			IAN CLARKE			
-			7535 COLONY LAKE DR			
			BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436			
MGRM	1		SHAUN THOMPSON			
			5582 RAMBLER ROSE WAY			
			WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33415			
			•			
				<del></del>		
(Hee	attachment if ne	ceccary)				
(030)	attacimient ii ne	cessary)				
ARTICLE V	: Effective date,	, if other than the da	ate of filing:	(OPTION	IAL)	
(If an effective	ve date is listed	l, the date must b	e specific and cannot be more than t			ays
prior to or 90	days after the	date of filing.)				
REO	<u>UIRED</u> SIGNA	ATURE:				
<u> Kury</u>	OIKED DIGINI			≥.	2013	
		1		- <del>1</del> 11	330	A MANEEL SANS TO SERVICE A
	_Sigi	nature of a member 6	ran authorized representative of a member	. SSS	+	Parents.
	(In accordar	ice with section 608.40	8(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this do	cument	) 	
	constitutes a	an affirmation under the	e penalties of perjury that the facts stated hereing ion submitted in a document to the Department	n are true.		Sharani A . L
			provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	墨图	<u>5</u>	ñ
	IA	N CLARKE		D. T.	8	
		Typeo	d or printed name of signee			

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)